ANTENNA MOTORS / SWITCH:=5 '1.4 & RH SOLENOIDS

13

17
BOTTOM VIEW

16300097 2-1 03/19/10



DOOR ASSEMBLY / . TER PANELS

TOUCH PANEL ASSEMBLY

03/19/10

4-1

16300097



FUSE / FUSE BLOG¥ / POVIER CORD

16300097 31 03/19/10



GLIDE STRIPS / GREASE SHIELD / TRAY

16300097 51 03/19/10



MAIN CONTROL BOARD / FAN

MAGNETRONS / GASKETS / TOUCH PANEL HARNESS / TRIAC
CONTROL TRANSFORMER / HVY TRANSFORMER

A

16300097 11 03/19/10



SCHEMATIC

16300097

: | ; RECT(F[ER

I'IRGI‘ETRCIN L

RECTIFLER

MAGNETRON 2
BATTOM

200819201

L1 /J‘/ L2
[LINE FILTER|
N.C.
oo
SECONDARY TOP
[NTERLOCK ANTENNA MTR Fuse EXHAUST FAN
SWITCH
(RICHT) @ O\ (/I:']\
FL U \—/’
BQTTOM COOLING FAN —
ANTENNA MTR
(F) (M)y—e
U LEFT SOLENQLD
LA QVEN
mac MAacG TCO
PRIMARY c TCO TCO RIGHT SOLENOLD
[NTERLOCK = = 109
SWITCH £ LATCH
(LEFT) [ M.C. COMTRIK
TRANSFORMER
Tco
b
al 1 5/ 18] 7| & 2 1 9| a4
MAIN BOARD ==h 7 Jar 1 = 1J3
I;‘?J 2avpe 1o
+awnc +4@vDC 24
250 UNREG REC _K]_
T l 28vac
al LATCH kK— a2
A e one. | at CONTROL
E POMER
Kl RELAY v
(]
Lk D2
8 7] +24YDC
Rit9-122 [ mrpasa | DOOR FEU Y
AAY SWITCH |
22,4k i [NPUT FAN 3— 033
R124-127 ~A CONTROL
1 5 ) | gy
VA,
ui2 () CURRENT SENSE 22.4k Ul _{7 V4
c26
£ Tz
208-230
K% || REL AY | a. LuF 2 o
~ [Tl
n MAG i
|} P
T4 DISPLAY OUTPUT CONTROL gg % RL1? R22 | R23 RIS 3 FANLLY
S 7 2 1 orTO : "
aTs 33 33 338 33@
DISPLAY BOARD
Pt
DATAKEY KEYPAD [NPUT
BOARD 12
MOT AVALLABLE ON ALL MODELS i
KEYPAD |
230 cam
CAPACLTOR CAPAC[TOR
REslclsraR R:—:slrlsrmz
11 1]
FERRITE [ 1 I 1 FERRITE
F

03/19/10



Seite [Pos |Kredtor Artikel Nr. |GB

001 |001 (13045501 NUT-#6 KEPS w
001 |002 (59004093 MOTOR, ANTENNA =IATEL INnITTrarnaan E |
001 |003 (20017401 L CORNER POST ASSY

001 |004 (12991605 SCREW

001 |005 (14090033 KIT, SOLENOID ASSY-LH
001 |006 (12991605 SCREW

001 |007 (20003201 WASHER-FLAT

001 |008 (14090031 KIT, SWITCHES& FUSE i o o W a b W ol sl b i a ¥l ¥
001 |009 [MO0104106 CLIP-CORD

001 |010 (59004095 KIT, ANTENNA ASSY & RIVETS
001 |011 (14090034 KIT, SOLENOID ASSY- RH

001 |012 (20020701 SPRING, LATCH

001 |013 (20017501 R CORNER POST ASSY

001 |014 (59004101 BASEPAN ASSY

001 |015 (12486002 BASE COVER-E CT

001 |016 (12991605 SCREW

001 |017 ([R0O000413 GASKET, BASEPAN - 90 in (228 cm)
001 |018 (13098801 PLUG, HOLE

002 |001 (59004109 DOOR ASSY & SCREWS

002 |002 (20022301 SCREW-MACH/PAN

002 |003 (20020001 WASHER-NYLON

002 |004 (59004102 OUTER PANEL- LH

002 |005 (12991605 SCREW

002 |006 (59004104 OUTER PANEL- TOP

002 |007 (13041802 SCREW-TC/PAN

002 |008 (59004103 OUTER PANEL- RH

002 |009 (20013601 STRIP, ANTI INTRUSION

002 |010 (13047404 SCREW-TC/FLAT

002 |012 (20013001 ESCUTCHEON-CONTROL

002 |013 (59004122 TOUCH PANEL ASSY

002 |014 (59004085 BOARD, DISPLAY

002 |015 (20023301 CLIP, RETAINER

002 |016 (12990522 SCREW-SM/HEX RoHS

002 |017 (12991605 SCREW

003 |001 (20018004 UP MAG SHROUD

003 |002 (59002001 POWER CORD

003 |003 (10091101 BLOCK-FUSE

003 |004 ([B5677203 BLOCK-TERMINAL

003 |005 |[M0805203 FUSE-20A

003 |006 [M0293511 STUD 6

003 |007 (12546101 WASHER

003 |008 (20022601 NUT, ALLEN

003 |009 (13045501 NUT-#6 KEPS

003 |010 (13045504 NUT - M6 KEPS

003 |011 (12152201 WASHER-U TYPE

003 |012 [M0293510 STUD-#8 SC

003 |013 [M0293512 STUD -M6

003 |014 (59001893 FILTER, LINE

003 |015 [M0282007 NUT

003 |016 (20015502 LWR OC BACK WELD-E CT

003 |017 (59004118 MOTOR, CAVITY EXH MOTOR & GSKT
003 |018 (20009701 GRILLE-EXH FAN

003 |019 (20012001 HOOD-CAVITY FAN

003 |020 (59004115 THERMAL CUTOUT ASSY- CAVITY
003 |021 [M0293510 STUD-#8 SC

003 |022 (20018901 NUT-#8 HEX

003 |023 (12990522 SCREW-SM/HEX RoHS

003 |024 (20021701 SCREW-SM/FLAT

003 |025 (20023201 GASKET-CAV FAN

004 |001 (14090025 KIT, GLIDE STRIPS & RIVETS

004 |002 (13074001 SCREW-TC/PAN TORX RoHS

004 [003 59004097 ANTENNA SHIELD

004 |004 (14090024 KIT, CERAMIC TRAY & SEALER
004 |005 (59004098 SUPPORT, TRAY

004 |006 (12991605 SCREW

004 |007 (13041802 SCREW-TC/PAN

004 |008 (14090026 KIT, HINGE- LH

004 |009 (20020601 SPRING, HINGE

004 |010 (14090027 KIT, HINGE- RH




Seite |Pos [Kredtor Artikel Nr. |GB

005 |001 |20011404 REAR MC BRKT-E CT w
005 |002 |59004084 BOARD, MAINCONTROL . = E |
005 |003 |20031701 FUSE, 2.5A

005 |004 59002132 MOTOR, FAN (24V DC)

005 |005 |20013701 GUARD-FAN yiewa . i
005 |006 20013301 BRKT-40 PIN HEADER

005 |007 |MO0590608 SUPPORT-PCB

005 |008 12990522 SCREW-SM/HEX RoHS Py P el ML A AT EA AR M
005 |009 |12992306 SCREW TF/HEX RoHS

005 |010 |12990608 SCREW-SM/PAN

005 |011 |20011402 REAR MC BRKT-E CT

005 |012 |59004105 DUCT, MAG EXHAUST & GASKET

005 |013 |20022701 GASKET-MAG SEAL

005 |014 |14090028 KIT, HARNESS- PC BD TO TP

005 |015 12991605 SCREW

005 |016 |59001997 MAGNETRON

005 |017 |B5684130 THERMAL CUTOUT

005 |018 |B5684135 THERMAL CUTOUT, LATCH

005 |019 |MO0229916 SCREW-TC

005 |020 |12730013 CAPACITOR, 1.05 MF

005 |021 |13069001 BRKT- CAPACITOR

005 022 59004117 TRANSFORMER, HV

005 023 13091701 DIODE

005 |024 |59002026 TRIAC (40A)

005 025 12990522 SCREW-SM/HEX RoHS

005 |026 59004119 TRANSFORMER, CONTROL

005 |027 |13045501 NUT-#6 KEPS

006 |001 |13017716 WIRE, JUMPER

006 |002 20019401 HARNESS, HV

006 |003 20036601 HARNESS, MAIN

006 |004 21009501 STRAP-OVEN

006 |005 |20021804 SEALER, RTV- ALUMINUM




WIRING DIAGRAM

431411038 ¥I141103Y
ud| Jia [ne
0€2 HOD -
F LR NE
4oL | JvdvD S ARARIES 4IN0d ng| 1arno _mm
& 21 avol 11
s 1 s < 'EIRIERELIR!
| 21 w1 N
1 IE]
“oilog " HOLIMS QvdA3N S
WOLL ﬂ = . ‘
001 . :
NIAD o p
ng 17 NE]
(s EpT BT830 o122
021 9vN \v 4 Wy3l
TA I'T:] LSNVHX3 nglsos| ne 49
ey
. Ir auvod _—
q prd . zr AVIdSIa
: ETRRER TA/ND
. M na] [ay
- LJIN30S
491y Isn4 na e
L iy - 1 | - Q402
" I_JuHI; ¥IHOd
U ~- m-l-ul ETRETER]
| =i Ia —
. (. - : ) u] Jum ooy 48
1411 1l — . N
P v 1 P L]
_ 001 HOLV1 | |er . ar sn4
LA /HQU\ 1A 1A
1A
HAAX 4
o qyv08 NIVA
P SART EE 104 INOD
Isn4 ay L .
NOYLINO¥A E (VN1 1d0)
401 S e o s
- r. 1L2lglwl
ik ¢ T—0 43¢
NY4 ONIT002 il
! HR] A ngl Pojay [xg a0 [iaxd T4 H#
i}
i1
378vD h
|
HM AL 1 HM |
A9 AVYD |
4g NMOY S |
e AoV 8 |
LA 13701A |
ng inig ! JOLOW YOLOW
|
N9 N33uo | T Tl NoLiog 28 "ol INOW
40 JONY YO {S$7300W 17V NO 178YTIVAY LON) L4311
¥d AN d Q4vy08 A3¥ V1v¥d ') ay (on N0D
dy a3y ay 40 qay J/ N
1000 40102
J9vL70A MOT —
MS MTINI
A9Y1LT0A HOIH —
A¥VONODIS
3000 4 IM IVIHL Q o +o O3 LHOT Y
ay ON
20161002 "ON LMVd R - N
AVHOY IO ONIdIM ¥
ng MS HTINI
HOL I NOW
1HOIY

16300097



